
From: Dawn Janow
To: Kimberly McCormick Osmond; Council; Joe Deets; Council; Christy Carr; Brenda Fantroy-Johnson; Kirsten

Hytopoulos; Rasham Nassar; Michael Pollock; Leslie Schneider; Council; PCD
Cc: terry@biparks.org; Helen Stone; Asaph Glosser; Jay Kinney; Tom Swolgaard; Ken DeWitt;

hayes@hayesthelawyer.com; Helen Stone; Lynn Smith; Mary Meier; Heather Wright
Subject: RE: Wintergreen and Planning Commission meeting information
Date: Wednesday, September 22, 2021 7:25:19 PM

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the City of Bainbridge Island organization. DO NOT click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Hi Kim
 
Thanks so much, I’m looking forward to hearing the updates and additional info.  The supplemental
documents look promising in terms of addressing the Commissioner’s requests and concerns.  I’m
hoping that public comment can come at the start of agenda item 4 at 6:20pm (Unfinished business,
which, of course addresses the Wintergreen proposal).  From my experience, especially if meetings
tend to run long, its best to get public comment at the top of the agenda topic so community folks
stay engaged and can confidently commit the time to participate in the public comment process. 
Thanks again, and any info you can offer with respect to public comment time would be much
appreciated.
 
Cheers
Dawn
 

From: Kimberly McCormick Osmond <Kimberly.McCormick.Osmond@cobicommittee.email> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 21, 2021 6:19 AM
To: Dawn Janow <djanow@biparks.org>; Council <Council@bainbridgewa.gov>; Joe Deets
<jdeets@bainbridgewa.gov>; Council <Council@bainbridgewa.gov>; Christy Carr
<ccarr@bainbridgewa.gov>; Brenda Fantroy-Johnson <bfantroy-johnson@bainbridgewa.gov>;
Kirsten Hytopoulos <khytopoulos@bainbridgewa.gov>; Rasham Nassar
<rnassar@bainbridgewa.gov>; Michael Pollock <mpollock@bainbridgewa.gov>; Leslie Schneider
<lschneider@bainbridgewa.gov>; Council <Council@bainbridgewa.gov>; PCD
<PCD@bainbridgewa.gov>
Cc: Terry Lande <terry@biparks.org>; Helen Stone <helen@biparks.org>; Asaph Glosser
<asaphglosser@biparks.org>; Jay Kinney <JKinney@biparks.org>; Tom Swolgaard
<jtswolgaard@biparks.org>; Ken DeWitt <KDeWitt@biparks.org>; Hayes Gori
<hayes@hayesthelawyer.com>; Helen Stone <helen@biparks.org>; Lynn Smith
<lsmith@bisd303.org>; Mary Meier <mary@biparksfoundation.org>; Heather Wright
<hwright@bainbridgewa.gov>
Subject: Re: Wintergreen and Planning Commission meeting information
 
Good morning all,
I have copied Planning Director Heather Wright on your email.  She advised the Planning
Commission last Friday that the agenda packet for the Wintergreen Project would not be
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available until Tuesday of this week.
All the best,
Kim
 

From: Dawn Janow <djanow@biparks.org>
Sent: Monday, September 20, 2021 7:56 PM
To: Council <Council@bainbridgewa.gov>; Kimberly McCormick Osmond
<Kimberly.McCormick.Osmond@cobicommittee.email>; Joe Deets <jdeets@bainbridgewa.gov>;
Council <Council@bainbridgewa.gov>; Christy Carr <ccarr@bainbridgewa.gov>; Brenda Fantroy-
Johnson <bfantroy-johnson@bainbridgewa.gov>; Kirsten Hytopoulos
<khytopoulos@bainbridgewa.gov>; Rasham Nassar <rnassar@bainbridgewa.gov>; Michael Pollock
<mpollock@bainbridgewa.gov>; Leslie Schneider <lschneider@bainbridgewa.gov>; Council
<Council@bainbridgewa.gov>; PCD <PCD@bainbridgewa.gov>
Cc: terry@biparks.org <terry@biparks.org>; Helen Stone <helen@biparks.org>; Asaph Glosser
<asaphglosser@biparks.org>; Jay Kinney <JKinney@biparks.org>; Tom Swolgaard
<jtswolgaard@biparks.org>; Ken DeWitt <KDeWitt@biparks.org>; hayes@hayesthelawyer.com
<hayes@hayesthelawyer.com>; Helen Stone <helen@biparks.org>; Lynn Smith
<lsmith@bisd303.org>; Mary Meier <mary@biparksfoundation.org>
Subject: Wintergreen and Planning Commission meeting information
 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the City of Bainbridge Island organization. DO NOT click links or open
attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

 
Hi folks,
 
I was looking for the link to the COBI Planning Commission meetings, and can’t find a zoom meeting
link, nor attendant documentation (Wintergreen proposal is a timely presentation), for the meeting

this Thurs Sept 23rd,.  At your earliest convenience, please provide the link, agenda, public comment
times, and all relevant/documentation materials. 
 
Respectfully,
Dawn
 
Dawn Janow
BIMPRD Commissioner Chair
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